n	 Measuring ranges from 2 mΩ to 200 kΩ
n	 Resolution up to 0.1 µΩ
n	 Accuracy 0.03 % Rdg.
n	 Autorange
n	 Temperature compensation for all materials
n	 Thermal e.m.f. compensation
n	 Input voltage protection up to 400 Vrms
n	 RS232 and PLC interface

resistors 10 mΩ, 100 mΩ and 1 Ω as well as adapter model 2394.
Otherwise as before mentioned.
Order Information
RESISTOMAT®
Range	 20 mΩ ... 200 kΩ	 Model 2316-V0000
Range	 2 mΩ ... 200 kΩ	 Model 2316-V0001
Accessories
Measurement leads, 4-pin, 1.5 m long shielded
cable with banana plugs and bayonet socket	 Model 2329-K001
Temperature sensor
with 2.5 m shielded connection
line and 6-pin connection plug	 Model 2392-V001
Infrared temperature sensor
(pyrometer) temperature range 0 ... 100 °C	 Model 2328-Z001
RS232 data transmission lead  Model 9900-K333
USB Converter  	 Model 9900-K351
Ethernet Converter  	 Model 9900-K453
37-pin plug for digital I/O interface  Model 9900-V165
5-pin bayonet plug for measuring input Model 9900-V172
19"rack mount kit (3U) Model 2316-Z001
External device program selecting switch
with cable 2 m length and power supply	 Model 2316-Z002
External foot switch for measuring start/stop
with cable 2 m length	 Model 2316-Z003
Device and documentation software	 Model 2316-P001
incl. data transmission lead model 9900-K333
Calibration set	 Model 2316-Z010
Calibration set	 Model 2316-Z011
DKD/DAkkS Calibration Certificate
Model 2316-V0000  	 Model 23DKD-2316-V0000
Model 2316-V0001  	 Model 23DKD-2316-V0001
WKS Calibration Certificate